

**Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 13th August, 2025**

FOR COMPLIANCE :

68. TP/2787/2025
(AMH20220001060C202
500016)

P. C. : Ms. Yagni Sarvankar i/b Tejas Dhotre Ld. Advocate
for the Petitioner

1. Petitioner to take steps to prove the fact of
adoption, as per the Law. Hence, adjourned.

2. S. O. to 21.08.2025

13.08.2025

**Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department**