

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,  
Officer on Special Duty,  
With Testamentary Department  
Date :- 16<sup>th</sup> October, 2025

**FOR COMPLIANCE :**

79. TP/2787/2025  
(AMH20220001060C202  
500016)

P. C. : Ms. Yogini Sarvankar i/b Tejas Dhotre Ld. Advocate  
for the Petitioner

1. The petitioner to take steps to prove the fact of adoption, by following due procedure in this regard. Hence, the petitioner to seek necessary directions from the Hon'ble Court.

2. Stand Over to 10.11.2025.

16.10.2025

Officer on Special Duty,  
with Testamentary Department