

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 03rd December, 2025

FOR COMPLIANCE :

58. TP/2787/2025 P. C. : Shri. Tejas Vijaykumar Dhotre a/w Shri. Vikram
(AMH20220001060C202 Ahirwar Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner
500016)

1. Ld. advocate for the petitioner seeks time to take steps in the matter, as per the earlier Order and to comply the requisitions as provisions of the Chapter XXVI of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980. Hence, time is granted and thus the petition is adjourned for the steps.

2. Stand Over to 06.01.2026

03.12.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department